Senate File 2322

S-5086

- 1 Amend Senate File 2322 as follows:
- Page 1, lines 3 and 4, by striking <physician, dentist,
- 3 podiatric physician, or prescribing psychologist> and inserting
- 4 <physician, dentist, podiatric physician, or prescribing
- 5 psychologist prescriber>
- 6 2. Page 1, lines 32 and 33, by striking <dentist, physician,
- 7 podiatric physician, or prescribing psychologist> and inserting
- 8 < dentist, physician, podiatric physician, or prescribing
- 9 psychologist prescriber>
- 3. Page 2, lines 2 and 3, by striking <physician, dentist,</p>
- 11 podiatric physician, or prescribing psychologist> and inserting
- 12 <physician, dentist, podiatric physician, or prescribing
- 13 psychologist prescriber>
- 4. Page 2, line 4, by striking <offer to> and inserting
- 15 <offer to>
- 16 5. Page 2, line 5, by striking <written prescription> and
- 17 inserting < written prescription, if requested,>
- 18 6. Page 2, lines 12 and 13, by striking <to a certified
- 19 pharmacy technician>
- 7. Page 3, line 4, by striking <dispense> and inserting
- 21 <order and administer>
- 22 8. Page 4, line 13, by striking <shall> and inserting <may>
- 23 9. Page 4, before line 27 by inserting:
- 24 <Sec. . Section 155A.34, Code 2018, is amended by</p>
- 25 striking the section and inserting in lieu thereof the
- 26 following:
- 27 155A.34 Transfer of prescriptions.
- 28 Any prescription transfer shall be from a licensed pharmacy
- 29 to another licensed pharmacy and be performed in accordance
- 30 with rules adopted by the board.>
- 31 10. Page 5, line 32, after <pharmacist> by inserting
- 32 <ordering or>
- 33 11. Page 6, line 12, by striking <annual>
- 34 12. Page 6, line 13, by striking <administration> and
- 35 inserting <statewide>

ss/rh

- 1 13. Page 6, by striking lines 14 and 15 and inserting:
- 2 <Sec. ___. FUTURE REPEAL. Section 155A.44, Code 2018, is
- 3 repealed effective July 1, 2019.>
- 4 14. By renumbering as necessary.

JASON SCHULTZ